### 508220376 11/09/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT8267565

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE FOR P. LUKIN FROM 01/30/2023 TO 01/30/2014 AND FOR M. RYOU FROM 01/30/2023 TO 01/30/2014 previously recorded on Reel 064852 Frame 0140.

Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF P. LUKIN AND M.

RYOU.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT F. BEISEL	01/28/2014
PETER LUKIN	01/30/2014
JOHN MCWEENEY	01/30/2014
MARVIN RYOU	01/30/2014
CHRISTOPHER C. THOMPSON	01/30/2014
JOSEF WINKLER	01/31/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G.I. WINDOWS, INC.	
Street Address:	381 UNIVERSITY AVE.	
City:	WESTWOOD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02090	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17033174

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174392000

Email:docket@nutter.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY T. KLAYMANAddress Line 1:155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 2: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121326-10106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY T. KLAYMAN

SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Klayman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023
Total Attachments: 10	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page1.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page2.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page3.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page4.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page5.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page6.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page7.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page8.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_assignment#page9.tif	
source=121326_10106_2nd_corrective_	_assignment#page10.tif

508109062 09/08/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8156240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 5TH INVENTOR'S NAME FROM CHRISTOPHER C. THOMPSON TO CHRISTOPHER C. THOMPSON previously recorded on Reel 064781 Frame 0572. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF CHRISTOPHER C. THOMPSON.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT F. BEISEL	01/28/2014
PETER LUKIN	01/30/2023
JOHN MCWEENEY	01/30/2014
MARVIN RYOU	01/30/2023
CHRISTOPHER C. THOMPSON	01/30/2014
JOSEF WINKLER	01/31/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G.I. WINDOWS, INC.	
Street Address:	381 UNIVERSITY AVE.	
City:	WESTWOOD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02090	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17033174

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)310-9000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6174392000

Email:docket@nutter.comCorrespondent Name:MARK S. LEONARDOAddress Line 1:155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 2: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121326-10106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. LEONARDO
SIGNATURE:	/Mark S. Leonardo/

PATENT

REEL: 065528 FRAME: 0439

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors,

Robert F. Beisel of Robesonia, PA, Peter Lukin of Norfolk, MA, John McWeeney of Brighton, MA, Marvin Ryou of Melrose, MA, Christopher C. Thompson of Needham, MA and Josef Winkler of Wayland, MA,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors" have made an invention(s) set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled:

# SELF-ASSEMBLING MAGNETIC ANASTOMOSIS DEVICE HAVING AN EXOSKELETON

for which we filed U.S. patent application on May 17, 2013 which bears U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/896,670; and

WHEREAS, G.I. WINDOWS, INC., whose post office address is 2000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02466 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the invention(s); the applications for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the invention(s); any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these applications; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalities, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignors have not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignors have already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the application for patent identified above and all the invention(s) disclosed in said applicaton;
- (b) any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in said application for patent identified above, together with all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or other countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of said application for patent identified above:

- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the invention(s) and improvements, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the invention(s) and improvements;
- (e) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (a) (d), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).
- (f) all rights of priority resulting from the on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (a) (d);
- (g) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (a)-(d); and
- (h) any patent rights, any patent, copyright, trade secret, and any other proprietary rights related thereto, and all designs, improvements, modifications, enhancements, works or ideas related thereto, whether or not protectable as intellectual property, on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (a) (d).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and/or assignment not been made.

The Assignors hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignors are the lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), that the invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignors hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: G.I. Windows, Inc. 30860/8
Page 3

The Assignors hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: G.I. Windows, Inc. 30860/8 Page 4

Date: 28 / Ars 2014 By:	Robert F. Beisel
State of Lancas ter	
County of Pennsylvan; a) ss.	
On January 28 4, 14, before me, J	majfor Horst, Notary
On <u>January</u> 28 4, 14, before me, <u>Je</u> Public, personally appeared <u>Robert 7</u> Be	, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf o	
instrument.	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Kotarial Seal  Jennifer Horst, Notary Public  East Cocalico Twp., Lancaster County
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2017  PERSONAL ASSOCIATION OF NOTABLES
(heres)	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: 10/3/ /2017	

I hereby assign any right, title, or interest that I possess in the aforementioned application to the Assignee.

1/30/14 Date

1/30/14

Date

Witness #2 Signature

I hereby assign any right, title, or interest that I possess in the aforementioned application to the Assignee.

John McWeeney

John McWeeney

Date

1/30/2014

Date

Date

Witness #2 Signature Date

Date: 1/30/14 By: / Mann By
Marvin Ryou //
$\nu$
State of/N#\$\$
County of Suffach ss.
On 1/20/14 before me, Man Tuesa Cural Notary
Public, personally appeared Marin Ryan, personally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Mediesa Cuns
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
MARY TERESA CUNNIFF Notary Public Commonwealthormassachusetts My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires
April 15, 2016

I hereby assign any right, title, or interest that I possess in the aforementioned application to the Assignee.

Christopher C. Phompson

1/30/14 Date

Witness #1 Signature

Date 1/30/14

Praneet Wander

01/30/2014.

Witness #2 Signature

Date

I hereby assign any right, title, or interest that I possess in the aforementioned application to the Assignee.

Jaffild 1/31/14
Josef Winkler Date

Ordroa f. Winkler 1/31/14
Witness #1 Signature Date

Manyaut II Faella 1/31/14
Witness #2 Stanture Date

61591337 v1-WorkSiteUS-030860/0008

PATENT REEL: 065528 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 11/09/2023**